Elettrotest S.p.A.© Copyright -  All Rights Reserved  Depliant ED/ID series -  Dec 2019
ED/ID Series
500L/500/1000/2000
Sensorless & Programmable Inverter
For Brushless Motors
Elettrotest S.p.A.© Copyright -  All Rights Reserved  Depliant ED/ID series -  Dec 2019

TAB 1: ED Models
(*)ED500 can be used without ventilation
Model coding
 ED 1000  _  [03001]
    Programmed configuration
    Additional specification
    Nominal power size
    Sensorless, programmable platform: ED = IP20, ID = IP55
Elettrotest S.p.A.© Copyright -  All Rights Reserved  Depliant ED/ID series -  Dec 2019
Technical Specification
The icon  indicates that the value/function is programmable.
Supply ED500L ED500 ED1000 ID/ED2000
Type Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/N Single phase - L/Nì
VNOM 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz 230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz
WIN 500 W (limit 550 W ±6%) 500 W (limit 550 W ±6%) 1000 W (limit 1100 W ±6%) 2000 W (limit 2100 W ±6%)
VAIN 525 VA (limit 580 VA ±6%) 525 VA (limit 580 VA ±6%) 1050 VA (limit 1160 VA ±6%) 2100 VA (limit 2200 VA ±6%)
IIN 2,5 Arms 2,5 Arms 5 Arms 10 Arms
Undervoltage 180 Vac 180 Vac 180 Vac 210 Vac
Leakage current 2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac, 50 Hz 2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac, 50
Hz
2,5 mA ±20% @ 230Vac, 50
Hz
2 mA ±20% @ 230Vac, 50 Hz
Inrush Current 3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB = 25°C,
precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
3 Apk @ 230 Vac, TAMB =
25°C, precharge function
Environment ED500 ED500 ED1000 ED2000
TAMB -20° to +50°C under ventilation -20° to +50°C  -20° to +50°C under
ventilation
20° to +50°C under
ventilation
Air speed on
heatsinks
3 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation
Not mandatory 6 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation
6 m/s
Derating on insufficient
ventilation
Altitude <2000m
Protection ED500L ED500 ED1000 ED2000
IEC Protection Class Class I
Signal part is a low voltage double insulation with respect to live parts
Signal GND is connected to PE with 4,7nF 250V Y2 capacitor
IP Grade IP 20
IP20 / IP55
Dimensions ED500L ED500 ED1000 ED2000
W x L x H 82x176x83 mm 112 x 176 x 83 mm
+ 9.3 mm H faston
ED: 137,4x 226,4  x 93 mm
+ 9.3 mm H faston
ID: 150x 226,4 x 112 mm
Motor Output ED500L ED500 ED1000 ED2000
Type 82 x 176 x 6 mm
Sinusoidal 3 Phase U/V/W
(PWM)
Sinusoidal 3 Phase U/V/W
(PWM)
Sinusoidal 3 Phase U/V/W
(PWM)
WOUT   460 W (limit 500 W ±6%) 460 W (limit 500 W ±6%) 910 W (limit 1000 W ±6%) 1800 W (limit 1900 W ±6%)
VOUT,MAX   234 Vrms 234 Vrms 234 Vrms 234 Vrms
IOUT,MAX   1,9 Arms 1,9 Arms 3,2 Arms 4 Arms
FOUT   7 - 103 Hz
(100 - 1550 rpm on 8 poles)